1-94 BL Design Build
JN: 118258, 102976, 103278, and 113343
ANSWER IS IN BOLD

Question 1:  The SOQ requires submitting a current 1300 EZ Form. The 1300 EZ form requires the
filing of MDOT Form 1381 Request For Eligibility To Bid. Can | assume that the 1381
Form will not be required for the SOQ since there is not a firm bid date or a 3 digit
Bid Item Number assigned?

ANSWER 1: The SOQ instructions are requiring the 1300EZ; MDOT contracts will not
need a 1381 — and this will not be used for the Design Build Contractor
shortlisting either. It will not be possible for the Design Build
Contractor to fill it out as there is no letting date or item number at this
point. MDOT will use the 1300EZ to determine each submitter’s
outstanding work in the shortlisting process. Once MDOT creates the
shortlist and submitters move to submitting a proposal, proposers will
not need to file the MDOT Form 1381 as they are approved to submit a
bid at that point anyway.

Question 2: Has the decision to reconfigure the interchange to a diamond been made or is it
responsibility of the design-build team to study and make a recommendation to MDOT?

ANSWER 2: The permanent interchange configuration has not been decided upon
yet, and will likely be determined by MDOT prior to issuing the final RFP
to the short-listed submitters.
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